
DATE DAY MAJOR EVENTS

3 Feb Saturday Captains' Drive-in 15:00  9 Hole Shot-gun 

5 March Tuesday Start of Season.   Shot-gun start at 2pm

13 and 14 April Sat/Sun St Patrick's Cup Men's Club

23 April Tuesday Monthly Medal

27 and 28 April Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Men's and Ladies

4 May Saturday McDonald Cup Mixed Foursomes from 13:00 Mixed

7 May Tuesday PGA Tankard 

11 and 12 May Sat/Sun PGA Tankard Men's and Ladies

14 May Tuesday Balbriggan Swap Day Ladies 

18 and 19 May Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Men's and Ladies

21 May Tuesday Monthly Medal 

25 May Sat Golf Ireland 07:30 to 13:00 Inter-Club

7 June Friday Golf Classic (Club Fundraiser)

15 and 16 June Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Men's and Ladies

18 June Tuesday Monthly Medal

19 to 22 June Wed-Sat Mini Open Week

29 June Saturday Intermediate and Minor Scratch Cups

6 and 7 July Sat/Sun Lemass Trophy - Men's 

13 July Saturday Senior and Junior Scratch Cups

14 July Sunday Vice-Captain's Prize Men's Club

16-Jul Tuesday Monthly Medal Ladies Club

20 and 21 July Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Men's and Ladies

23 July Tuesday Lady Captain (Elaine McGloughlin) Prize Day 1 Day 1

27 July Saturday Lady Captain (Elaine McGloughlin) Prize Day 2 Day 2

28 July Sunday President’s Prize to Men

30 July Tuesday Lady President’s  (Vivienne Donnelly) Day 1

3 August Saturday Lady President’s  (Vivienne Donnelly) Day 2

10 and 11 Aug Sat/Sun Qualifier - Captain Stan Pyke's Prize

13 August Tuesday Pink Day 

17 August Saturday Captain Stan Pyke's Prize

24 and 25 Aug Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Men's and Ladies

28 August Tuesday Monthly Medal

31 August Saturday Battersby Cup Mixed

7 and 8 Sept Sat/Sun Centenary Cup Men's and Ladies

14 and 15 Sept Sat/Sun Monthly Medal Men's and Ladies

17 September Tuesday Monthly Medal

21 September Saturday Joint Captain's Charity Day

28 and 29 Sept Sat/Sun Holmpatrick Cup Men's Club

7 December Saturday Ladies Christmas Dinner

All dates are subject to change Updated 8.5.24

MEN'S AND LADIES EVENTS AND MAJORS 2024


